03/21/22 02:11 1	om COUNSEL	HG/SC	SCS3479A-7

1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3479 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 10, delete "\$6,500,000" and insert "\$7,000,000"
1.3	Page 1, line 16, delete "\$5,000,000" and insert "\$5,500,000"
1.4	Page 2, line 2, after the period insert "Beginning January 10, 2023, and annually thereafter
1.5	until January 10, 2025, the commissioner must report on the utilization of the grants under
1.6	this paragraph to the legislative committees with jurisdiction over agriculture finance. The
1.7	report must include a breakdown of grants by type of farm, either livestock or specialty
1.8	crop, and by county."
1.9	Page 2, line 9, after the period insert "Beginning January 10, 2023, and annually thereafter
1.10	until January 10, 2025, the commissioner must report activities and expenditures under this
1.11	paragraph to the legislative committees and divisions with jurisdiction over agriculture
1.12	finance."
1.13	Page 2, line 17, after the period insert "The Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory must
1.14	report expenditures under this section to the legislative committees with jurisdiction over
1.15	agriculture finance and higher education with an initial report completed by January 3, 2023,
1.16	and a final report by September 1, 2023. The reports must include a list of equipment
1.17	purchased including the cost of each item."
1.18	Page 2, delete section 3
1.19	Page 2, delete lines 30 to 32 and insert:
1.20	"(a) \$500,000 in fiscal year 2023 is transferred from the general fund to the agricultural
1.21	emergency account in the agricultural fund under Minnesota Statutes, section 17.041. This
1.22	is a onetime transfer.
1.23	(b) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 17.041, the commissioner may spend
1.24	money from the agricultural emergency account for the purposes of avian influenza testing
1.25	supplies, including but not limited to poultry drinking water tests. This paragraph expires
1.26	on December 31, 2022."
1.27	Page 3, delete lines 1 to 3
1.28	Amend the title as follows:
1.29	Page 1, line 3, after "and" insert "speciality"
1 20	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references